

## St. Sebastian Athletic Booster Club

476 Mull Ave., Akron, Ohio 44320



## ATHLETE UNIFORM / EQUIPMENT AGREEMENT

Athlete Responsibility Form (\$50 Deposit)

All student athletes are required to read and sign the uniform agreement below prior to receipt of any team uniform or equipment. Student Athletes will be held accountable for any uniform or equipment issued to them by the Head Coach. Responsibility includes care, cleaning, and timely return of the uniform and/or equipment on the SCHEDULED UNIFORM RETURN DAY.

Athletes will be notified of the scheduled uniform return date by the Head Coach and MUST make necessary arrangements to return uniform/equipment at that time.

Alternate arrangements for return will ONLY be made through the ST. SEBASTIAN ATHLETIC DIRECTOR or your HEAD COACH. Under NO circumstances will plastic bags containing uniforms "dumped' in the school office, Byrider Hall, or anywhere else be acceptable. If you cannot make the scheduled uniform return date, you MUST make arrangements through the St. Sebastian Athletic Director or the Head Coach.

Any athlete not returning his/her uniform or equipment will be charged for the uniform and will be INELIGIBLE to participate in ANY future CYO activities including: the next seasonal sport. The athlete will remain ineligible until PROPER arrangements are made to return delinquent items.

Additionally, no athlete shall be permitted to wear a CYO uniform outside of a scheduled team game or event, without the written permission of CYO Cleveland and the St. Sebastian Athletic Director. Students should not be wearing uniforms for practices, gym classes, or any non-CYO sanctioned events.

All deposit checks should be made payable to the "ST. SEBASTIAN PARISH" (MEMO: UNIFORM DEPOSIT) in the amount of \$50.00 and postdated May 24, 2024. Checks will be shredded once a uniform has been returned cleaned and in good condition (undamaged and reusable for the next season). In the event that a uniform is damaged, lost, or determined to be unusable for a future sports season, the undersigned acknowledges that the full amount of the deposit will be forfeited to cover the cost of replacement for the damaged uniform.

l (Student Name - Signature)	understand and
agree to all the above policies regarding issued uniforms and equipment.	
THANK YOU — St. Sebastian Booster Club	
Parent/Legal Guardian (Name Printed):	
Parent/Legal Guardian (Signature):	
Today's Date:	
Parent / Legal Guardian Cell #:	
Parent / Legal Guardian Email:	